

**AMENDMENTS TO COUNCIL BILL 23-0424
(1st Reader Copy)**

By:

{To be offered on the Council floor}

Amendment No. 1

On page 2, after line 28, insert “(10) “PERSON”.”; and, on that same page, in lines 29 and 30, strike “(10)” and “(11)”, respectively, and substitute “(11)” and “(12)”, respectively; and, on page 3, in line 1, strike “(12)” and substitute “(13)”.

Amendment No. 2

On page 4, in line 12, strike “THE” and substitute “IN DETERMINING WHETHER TO INITIATE LEGAL PROCEEDINGS UNDER THIS SUBTITLE, THE”; and, on that same page, in line 13, strike “OF A MERCHANT”; and, on that same page, strike beginning with “AND” in line 16 down through and including “RULES,” in line 17.

Amendment No. 3

On page 5, in line 2, strike “SUBJECT TO THE MARYLAND RULES, THE” and substitute “THE”; and, on that same page, in line 3, strike “THE” and substitute “THIS”.